

æ

C.A.No. 5596 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No.11

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IAS 1-3 in
Civil Appeal No.5596/2001

ISHWARAPPA MUKKANNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINNAVVA AND LAXMIBAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased R-3 & setting aside the abatement & c/delay in filing substitution appln. & office report)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr.Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s Mohan V.Katarki,
Ashok Kumar Sharma,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The prayers for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution and setting aside the abatement are allowed. Let the heirs be substituted. Issue notice to the substituted heirs.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Kanwal Singh]

Court Master