

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5596 OF 2001

ISHWARAPPA MUKKANNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINNAVVA AND LAXMIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Girish Ananthamoorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed leaving the parties to bear their own
costs.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5596 OF 2001

ISHWARAPPA MUKKANNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINNAVVA AND LAXMIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the concurrent
findings of fact recorded by the courts below. The appeal being devoid

of any merit is, accordingly, dismissed leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;
February 04, 2009.